Y 4				A	
- Magnet		1)	agg E	LULY LIDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	CUPARADAG	CC 3/AIG1800	90 /1	DAC:	
INS. & ASE OWNER		ASSIC	SNMENT 8 5 W	Due (Time / 18/5)	18
Surveyor	kulvin	DOL	8 4 K	Diffe : Time :	1/1/
-				Registered in Merimen:	ulplus
Pre-assign / CCU / I		+1.10		497597N	MICH
Insured Vehicle No.	689 +	561R	L Claim No	441-1-1	. (.)4
Name of Insuted	painted p	let managene	Policy No.		
Q .		HP:	Make / Model	*	
Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 17 5 (18	Place of Accid	ent :	
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO.)	Nature of Accident	78 GD 30 A AL CONT.		
If NO. Driver Name			OI GIA REPO	RT: P / NO : TP GIA REP	ORT: VEX / NO
Driver Tel N	No. of the last of	(V/L: YE\$ / NO)	Insured Liabili	y: S Final?	Yes / No
546 4173	10				
1110 0111	+				CO.C.
INSRS: WSP. UNV	K INSR	0 0	INSRS: WSP:	W.	SRS: SP:
H Tel:	H H Tel	H-H	Tel:	H Tel	hility :
No.	A) Liabii	The state of the s	Liability : RMKS:	(M - W)	tKS:
RMKS:	KNIK	3.			
Date/Time	CHICKLESS D. O.			STAGE	DATE / PIC
3/5/18	March 11 A - X			Non-Reporting lit (1st)	
() (metal title - if	Water was with	half turn of	Non-Reporting br (2nd): Non-Reporting br (Final):	
1111	PARTIT AREAS		-	Neutrication Itr of non-pickup):	
	- NO DI ULA I	sent but ht t	tilen.	After call lir to Ot. 7 14/0	219-210
	TO LOD IN TO			Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
25/01/19	HIM THUMBS	STACKED ONO .C		Nonfication fit (if non-pickup)	
	MONTHS OF FO	on poortes.	07 TF TO	After call lir to Ol: Authorisation To Act:	
	156006B1 115	AO AOOMAA.		Relewe Voucher	
Morlia	GRUP RAMIC	TO HE POR INC	UKNOU QB	Final Repair Bill	
ALC: A Series		I laid ancietas.	DECORAGE IN	Car Rental Invoice	- $ -$
	MEKINGOJ.	DID CHARE IN	The Court TO	Towing Invoice	
	GILLD. THANKS	ENTROOP POORISE NO	SUD SMERCIEL	Medical Bill	
	(MARY SPOND)	priese 4 buryer	10 010 D	PIR:	
		STATES & WHAT		Mandate/Reject Instruction	
5 7-14hn	OI ALC CHAME	100 10018 36010 100) 106016080 F1	NAIL ACCUPED	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
The state of the s		Sent By	sac offer.	Post-Repair Photos:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	- TO ACETTOD	OPPER. HU DO	DOS IN DRIVER.		
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
pair Cost: PP	the state of the s	days) Reduction:	80 5	Email [Cril
NAL SETTLEMENT			AUDA	Email Call	
ral Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	/2.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	- 110
pair Cost (W)SFO	08.8991 22				TO CHOLD FILL
	ss 438.90 17	5.5 days) X \$ [7.5.]	10	- TP SWARFE	
The state of the s	A THE REST OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	x 300 days)		A BEW T	-
ss of Use (LOU):	SS 175.00550	of Okasober	T 100		
ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI):	25 175.00:550 20 — 22	x days)	ly one!	17/	
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only	SS 175.00:500 SS (S LOR+LOU	x days) LOR + LOI [Tick on	ly one	111	
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only A/LTA Search	SS 75.00 5 50 SS - 15 LOR + LOU SS - 7.69		ly one	1) Claim status: NatingURe	ject/Private Settle
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only (A/LTA Search edical:	SS 75.00s 500 SS IS LOR + LOU SS 1.00	LOR + LOI Tick on		2) Report Format: .	no militari
iss of Use (LOU): iss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only A/LFA Search edical: shursement:	SS 75.00s 500 SS - 15 LOR + LOU SS - 4.49 SS - 55 SS - 55	LOR + LOI Tick on (e.g. Tow/ Inde	pendént)	2) Report Format: .	eject/Private Settle
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search edical: isbursement: egal Cost	SS 75.00s 500 SS	LOR + LOI Tick on (e.g. Tow/ Inde		2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	no militari
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): DR only LOU only LOU only edical: shurszment: egal Cost otal:	SS 75.00s 500 SS - 15 LOR + LOU SS - 4.49 SS - 55 SS - 55	(e.g. Tow/ Inde:	pendent)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	320.00
iss of Rental (LOR): iss of Use (LOU): iss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only LAUTA Search edical: isbursement: igal Cost otal: INAL PAYMENT iyee 1:	SS 75.005 500 SS - 15 LOR + LOU SS - 49 SS - 55 SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Inde:	pendent)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	320.00
iss of Use (LOU): ses of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only [AV_LTA] Search edical: sbursement: egal Cost otal: [NAL PAYMENT]	SS 75.005 500 SS	(e.g. Tow/ Inde:	pendent)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	320.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 1977P

MAKE

: TOYOTA PRIUS

Lice Alg

ODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS	0774	UNIT DDICE	_	AMOUNT	
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	\$	1,374.00	
	MIRROR ASSY, OUTER REAR VIEW, RH				141.90	
	COVER, OUTER MIRROR, RH			\$	212.80	
	OUTER MIRROR, RH X 500	- 1		\$		
1	REINFORCE SUB-ASSY, ROCKER, OUTER LH			\$	519.80	
Service V	FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH Fant)			\$	1,570.55	
A113 1	FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP ((G Fred) 4	STATE!		\$	175.80	
,	FRONT WHEEL HUB BEARING & 500			\$	559.94	
	FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH)			\$	631.90	
	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (LH) > 500	1		\$	398.20	
	ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING X JEE			\$	196.20	
	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (LH) X			\$	1,764.00	
	RACK & PINION ASSY & Jun			\$	1,621.30	
	BAR, STABILIZER X			\$	352.40	
	LINK ASSY, FRONT STABILIZER, LH			\$	196.80	
	KNUCKLE, STEERING, LH X 300			\$	580.80	
	END SUB-ASSY, TIE ROD, LH × 5			\$	159.30	
	END SUB-ASST, TIE ROD, ETT			100		
	SUB TO	TAL		5	10,455.69	
				5	2,613.92	
	DISCOUNTED TO			\$	7,841.77	
	FRONT TYRE (LH) 50 %		10%	\$	216.00	NE
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating	o Consultants henc	a notify	s	200.00	
	the Repl	All Ci VI VIVE STEEL	onling.	\$	250 A00.00	
		AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	- 20	\$	21 × 50:00	1
	T. If Vata	THE REPORT OF STREET		s	** × 50.00	1
	E ID C 11 1 (EDT)	10 70017	and mode	s	* 1 × 400:00	
	FRT Wheel Alignment	palenti li premini ect la MA supri a li c	In the same Consisting	5	\$ =120.00	×
	PRI Wheel Alighment	0.1		11		1
	VI. 11/CK TOTALLAN	BOUR Repairer		\$	1,300.00	1
	California Date:					4
	Kahn ((Kky TOTALLA) 18/5/18 140hor. ESTIMATET 3 Apr. PIP Ather Report plato	OTAL		\$	9,357.77	
	PIP Alle Report plato					

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 14 February, 2019 2:13 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau; Olea, Maricel

Subject:

RE: 4th Reminder for Offer - TP claiming against AIG - 1 SHC 1977P

7561R CC3/AIG18009209/K1hb3

17/5/2018 | 4975972291SG-003

GBG

Dear Vic,

Please proceed accordingly as this is a clear cut case.

Kindly make sure OI is informed that we will be settling the case.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 14 February 2019 2:00 PM

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau; Vic (LKKAuto); Olea, Maricel

Subject: RE: 4th Reminder for Offer - TP claiming against AIG - 1 SHC 1977P GBG 7561R CC3/AIG18009209/K1hb3

17/5/2018 | 4975972291SG-003

Dear Bernard,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that I am taking over the case and TP had just provided a copy of their client's video footage (as attached and uploaded in merimen) to us.

Our Insured driver had reported the accident and mentioned that he is not aware of the accident.

Based on the TP video footage, we observed that Insured vehicle had swerved towards TP lane.

Kindly advise further instructions.



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Re		T 0518 / SHC1977F	/CL(st)	V			ENGINEERING
Your R Date	ef; _	1-Jun-18		CDGE Taxi Cla	ims Dept		ortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd. raddeil Road Singapore 579701
AIG A	SIA PAC	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Driv	HILLS STREET		Munline +65 6383 6280
CHAR	TIS Buli	ding		Singapore 5089	69		Pacsimilio +65 6260 9755
	nton Wa						WWW.cdgm.com.ng
#07-16							Workshops
	ore 0791	20					Braddell
		Claims Department	WITHOU	T PREJUDICE			205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear S			70192700000				Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapom 508969
Marin Tolico	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHC1977P	ON 17.05.18	GBG7	561R	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We are Vehicle The ve in pres	e the auth e No:	orised repair workshop SHC1977P which was er and the taxi driver of eir claims against the p he vehicle.	involved in the	ne captioned accide we requested and au	nt with y	your insi d us to a	of motor Pandan ured vehicle 45 Pandan Road assist them Uni p from 220 Usi Road 3
		was caused by the neg	ligent act of y	our insured driving	GBG7	561R	Senako 24 Senako Loag Singapora 758156
		g these claim for your					Sungei Kadut
	OWNER'S	S CLAIM			\$ 1.	998.50	7 Sungel Kadut Way Singspore 72879
2		days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.40	per day	\$	501.60	Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A
		eport Fees (Surveyed			\$	-	Singapore 759732
		Search Fees	57.0	Ř .	\$	7.49	
5	GIA / Poli	ce Report Fees			\$	-	₹. ⊴:
6	Towing / I	Medical / Transporation	n		\$	-	
				Sub Total:	\$ 2	507.59	
HIRE	R'S CLAII			iner-rowayyes			
7	4	days Loss of Income (\$ 80.00	per days	\$	320.00	
				Total Claims :	\$ 2	827.59	
We en	close her	ewith the following doc	uments to su	poort the claims: -			
		epair bill and photocop				9	pcs.
0.00	-	ch slip/s of :	GBG756				-60
		ce report/s of :	SHC197				
A150		authority from owner /					
		tograph/s of Accident Sc		() Certificate of Insi	urance		
		ss statement/s		ne/Mileage record	313133		
	look into t	the matter and let us h	ear from you	on the settlement of	f the sa	id claim	s as
Diogra	note that	it is a condition of any	settlement re	eached that it shall b	ne witho	out prein	dice

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

.. ··

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

14 FEBRUARY 2019

DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE LTD 1 GATEWAY DRIVE #15-08 WESTGATE TOWER SINGAPORE 608531 ATTN: THE CLAIMS DEPT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18009209/K1hb3

YOUR REF

: GBG 7561R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 7561R AND SHC 1977P ALONG MOUNTBATTEN ROAD ON 17.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 1977P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 1977P. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Kathryn.adriano@daimler.com / idris.jailani@ninjavan.co (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 14 February, 2019 2:44 PM

To:

Kathryn.adriano@daimler.com

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto); idris.jailani@ninjavan.co

Subject:

YOUR REF: GBG 7561R_ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 7561R AND SHC 1977P ALONG

MOUNTBATTEN ROAD ON 17.05.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

14 FEBRUARY 2019

DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE LTD 1 GATEWAY DRIVE #15-08 WESTGATE TOWER SINGAPORE 608531 ATTN: THE CLAIMS DEPT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18009209/K1hb3

YOUR REF

: GBG 7561R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 7561R AND SHC 1977P ALONG MOUNTBATTEN ROAD ON 17.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 1977P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 1977P. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC1977P , GBG7561R

ON 17-May-18 17:05

ALONG

MOUNTBATTEN RD TWDS NICOLL HIGHWAY BEFORE ARTHUR RD

1 / We

LAW CHEE HUNG ANTHO... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0016606E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC1977P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

18-May-2018

Name of Hirer

LAW CHEE HUNG ANTHONY

Hirer NRIC

S0016606E

Signature :



61 MARINE DRIVE #06-78

440061

Contact No.

96678648

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S\$2,600.00}}{\text{Global Sum}}\$ (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SHC 1977P}}{\text{DPT}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{17/05/2018}{\text{Cate}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{MOUNTBATTEN ROAD}}{\text{MOUNTBATTEN ROAD}}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{GBG 7561R}}{\text{CBG 7561R}}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{\text{12/05/2018}}{\text{Cate}}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 1977P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ II FFR THE

AWI

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENCAPERING PTE LTD
203 BRADDELL ROAD
SWIGAPORE \$79701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document,"

Please forward your cheque made physide to COMFORTPELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

CONTACT NO: 64193000

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mainine + 65 6083 6090 Facundo + 65 6090 9755.

Workshops

300 Ms Road 3 Stroopers ADBAIN

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 509109 34 Sanokii Loop Sogapore 750160 363 Sin Marg Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sungel Kadul Way Singapore 720791 45 Parties Road Singapore 600000 501 Yebun Rebatted Park A Singapore 790736

450.00

COMPANY REG. NO. : 199506048W Pade: 1

VEHCLE NO INV. NO/DATE 91374399 25.05.2018 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD HAKE #08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120 TOYOTA ODOMETER READING

DATE/TIME IN 18.05.2018 08:50

CHASSIS CODE Description : 3P 17.05.2018

3225094

Oty Unit Price S/No Part No. BDisc Net PART REQUISITION 1 25:00 PRIG4 CAP WHEEL 1.570.55 PRIG4 WHEEL DISC 19-01-0302-2022 PRIVC WL 195/65R15 RP26 *0.D0-1,417.76 JOB NATURE 0001 L 200.00 0002 23-502 SPRAYFAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 250:00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDITIONS

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 91374399

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bracket Hoad Singapore 579701 Marriere - 55 0300 6280 Facuente - 65 6280 9755

Worsehops

29 Layung Dilve Singapore 508069 24 Section Long Singapore 258158
563 Se May Drive Singapore 578717 7 Surger Kadat Way Singapore 728791
45 Pandari Freid Singapore 408006 501 Venus Included Park & Singapore 70803.
200 Ute Road 3 Singapore 408848

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

VEHCLE NO SHC1977P

INV. NO/DATE 91374399 25.05.2018

TOYOTA

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODONETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 18.05.2018 08:50

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU303560639

Items total

Add GST #

7,000 €

130.74

Invoice amount

1,998.50

CHEWBEELENG 25.05.2018 15:48:23

Repair t

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No 91374399

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18050465

Date: 25 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/05/2018 @ 17:05 hrs

ALONG

MOUNTBATTEN RD TWDS NICOLL HIGHWAY

BEFORE ARTHUR RD

INVOLVING

GBG7561R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1977P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LAW CHEE HUNG ANTHONY IC NO S0016606E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

-	74/	1 1	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	(ATED (TIME)	DATE
	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	to	
)	, ,	92911	781	080	3461	
7	CAM	94/15/	2	2119	0630	
1	Society	80-35	7	080	()	
1-0-		42 700	170	1730	00 ev	
1/0	3	2000	(73	OSes	3038	
1	3			0800 0840	0840	
500	ACC. Series	,	2	10850	(
01.6.8	0. 22 ml		0.7	1 100		
9	Fagrin					

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

GBG7561R 17 May 2018 / 17:05:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

SHC19779

Previous

OK

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	d) Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		18 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$1,867.7	1	\$1,867.76 View Rpt		Report Cancel	for Survey	
	Main	R	eference	Clair	n Details		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created l	by adjuster]			
Insured:	DAIMLER	FLEET MANAGE	MENT SINGAPORE	PTE LTD, CO	Reg. No	.: N/A				
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19	93038218					
Vehicle Re No.:	SHC197	7P		De	te of Los		17:00 - :59 and 28 Days From	LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 497	5972291SG			licy/Cove ite No.:	0999994835 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GBG7561	R		1100.00	licy No. laimant):	D-18088936MFSH				
				Ex	cess:					
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang D	rive, 508	969 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance han.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	s) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-3	91		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	2222311						
Adjuster:	31/05/20	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	andled by	KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt	due	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	All Cor	npose Case Mail	
 AIG_SG 	(22/05/2018)	No OI GIA Rep	ort							
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All S	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Ta	sk Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assi	ned By	Completed On	Create	d On Done	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC1977P (4975972291SG) [GBG7561R] TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD May 17 2018 5:00PM [DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

-		pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	*100	View in Brow	
Vid			1 per (page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/02/19 09:06	Video - Accident TP VIDEO POOTAGE	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	_
Ass	essment Reports		1 per s	page V	1
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/12/18 16:04	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No.: GBG7561R, Claimant: DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page 🔽	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	5 50.	Thumbnail	
1	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	3
3	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	W
6	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	W
7	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	1
14	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	120
18	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	W
21	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
23	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	3
24	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	W
25	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	150
26:	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per s	page 🔻	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
27	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	3
30	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	22/05/18 08:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
36	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
		The state of the s			_
38	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
42	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
43	22/05/18 08:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Do	cumentation		1 pers	page V	8
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	21/05/18 21:01	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	21/05/18 21:01	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	23/05/18 11:30	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
4	22/11/18 11:55	Email to OI	0	Load PDF	
5	23/01/19 14:01	OID DRIVING LICENCE STATUS	0	Load PDF	
6	14/02/19 14:15	EMAIL FROM AIG	0	Load PDF	
7	14/02/19 14:45	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
8	14/02/19 14:45	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
9	14/02/19 14:49	EMAIL FROM OI	0	Load PDF	
10	02/04/19 14:24	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
11	02/04/19 14:24	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
12	02/04/19 14:24	Release Voucher	Ō	Load PDF	
13	02/04/19 14:24	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
14	02/04/19 14:24	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
15	02/04/19 14:24	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			1
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	ETED BY	SURVEYO	R
--------------------	---------	---------	---

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SHC1977P (TP veh			woder	Model:		101017	A PRIUS 1.5 (A)		
		_		P veh)						
Date	e of Accident:	17/05/2	2018							
Glob	oal Sum Settlem	ant I	IXI	Yes		1 1 N				
	air Estimate	ion.	1 v 1	100	s		012.81			
	Il Repair Cost			-	S		2,600.00			
	s of Use			-	\$	-	2,000.00		En day	s at \$50.00 per day
177.83	tal (if any)				5			3.50		
	/ GIA Search F				S			3.50	day	8
Othe		ee		- 1	S					
Out	515.			-	S					
Eins	l Settlement Su	m /Clobs	al Cum)	- 1	S	-	2,600.00			
111/1/2017	hird Party Worl	Year Heart Livering	ACCOUNT OF	-	~		The Control of the		NO	Affinish the Sente
belov		kanop G	in Regi	stereur	- 1	. ,	YES [1	NO	(Kindly indicate
A)	For Non GIA R	egistere	d Work	shop:		Agreed	Liability			(%)
			rkehor					e: Yes	No B	OLA Scenario No:
B)	For GIA Regist	tered Wo	JIKSHUP			15				
	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:							ty (*):_		(%)
	BOLA Liability:		100	(%)		Assess	ed Liabili		1.1	(%) DLA does not apply.
	BOLA Liability:		100	(%)		Assess	ed Liabili		1.1	STATE OF THE STATE
Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	bility to b	00	(%) only for ct		Assess	ed Liabili		1.1	STATE OF THE STATE
Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: marks	bility to b	e filled o	(%) only for ch		Assess	ed Liabili		1.1	STATE OF THE STATE
Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks ment Instruction	bility to b	e filled o	(%) only for ch		Assess	ed Liabili		1.1	DLA does not apply.
Rem Payr	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks ment Instruction	bility to b	e filled o	(%) only for ch		Assess	ed Liabili and for ca		1.1	DLA does not apply.
Payr	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab marks ment Instruction	bility to b	e filled o	(%) only for ch		Assess	ed Liabili and for ca		1.1	DLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

02 Apr

2019

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18009209/K1HB3Q2

Date:

02/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Claimant Vehicle SHC1977P

Policy No:

0999994835

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

GBG7561R

Date of Loss:

17/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4975972291SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC1977P

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS054235

Reg. Date:

19/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU303560639 94593 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,057.77	1,417.76	6,640.01	82.41
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,300.00	450.00	850.00	65.38
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	9,357.77	1,867.76	7,490.01	80.04
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	655.04	130.74	524.30	80.04
	Nett Amount (S\$)	10,012.81	1,998.50	8,014.31	80.04
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x 5	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	438.90		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	9	Nett Liability (S\$)	2,619.89		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	2,600.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/05/2018

Date Inspected:

18/05/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*MIRROR ASSY ,OUTER REAR VIEW ,RH	Not Necessary	1,374.00 FL	*-FL
2	1		*COVER ,OUTER MIRROR ,RH	Repair	141.90 FL	*-FL
3	1		*OUTER MIRROR ,RH	Serviceable	212.80 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REINFORCE SUB-ASSY ,ROCKER ,OUTER LH	Repair	519.80 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOTLID FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH FRONT)	Grazed	1,570.55 FL	*1,570.55 FL
6	1		*BOOTLID FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH FRONT)	Grazed	175.80 FL	*175.80 FL
7	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB BEARING	Serviceable	559.94 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH)	Serviceable	631.90 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (LH)	Serviceable	398.20 FL	*-FL
10	1		*ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	Serviceable	196.20 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (LH)	Serviceable	1,764.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*RACK & PINION ASSY	Serviceable	1,621.30 FL	*-FL
13	1		*BAR,STABILIZER	Serviceable	352.40 FL	*-FL
14	1		*LINK ASSY ,FRONT STABILIZER ,LH	Serviceable	196.80 FL	*-FL
15	1		*KNUCKLE ,STEERING ,LH	Serviceable	580.80 FL	*-FL
16	1		*END SUB-ASSY ,TIE ROD ,LH	Serviceable	159.30 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT TYRE (LH)(50%)	Cut	216.00 FS	*108.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			- List Item Discount on L Items	Sub Total (S\$)	10,671.69	1,854.35
			2,613.92	436.59		
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,057.77	1,417.76
			Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	250.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT)	New	400.00	0.00
6	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,300.00	450.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.